Lifting of Boil Water Notice 1/4/2020

The boil water notice has been lifted by the City of Newburgh for the affected area from Washington Street from 9W to William Street and William Street from Ann to Broadway. All repairs have been completed and the required testing of the City of Newburgh water system has shown an absence of Coliform.  The Orange County Health Department has reviewed the sample data and has determined that the boil water notice can be lifted effective immediately.  There is no need to boil your water before using.  

If you have any questions relative to the utilization of water from this supply, please do not hesitate to contact the City of Newburgh Water Department at (845) 565-3356 or the Orange County Health Department at 845) 291-2331.